

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details

File #: 2011-1494 **Version**: 1

Type: Will of Council Status: Adopted

File created: 3/2/2011 In control: City Council

On agenda: Final action: 3/2/2011

Enactment date: 3/2/2011 Enactment #: 143

Effective date:

Title: NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh commends and

supports Congressman Edward Markey and Senator Bob Casey, who called for the release of the

reports that were mentioned in the New York Times article; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh calls on the Pennsylvania Water and Sewer Authority and Penn American to immediately begin testing for the radioactive materials cited in the article, to continue tests on a regular basis as long as drilling is occurring, and for them to make their findings available to the residents of the City of Pittsburgh because Pittsburgh City residents to deserve to know what is in their drinking water. Moreover, the Council of the City of Pittsburgh requests that Governor Corbett include the funds necessary to inform the public of the

condition of their drinking water in the 2011 budget.

Sponsors: Douglas Shields, All Members

Indexes: PROCLAMATION - MR. SHIELDS

Code sections:

Attachments: 1, 2011-1494.doc

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/2/2011	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass